ANDREWS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH CALENDAR: DECEMBER 2025

DEACON OF THE WEEK DEACONS ON CALL USHERS OF THE MONTH SOUND ROOM HOME DELIVERED MEALS (Meals On Wheels)
December 7 Keith Wood Rocky Scott - 828.541.2788  Brandon Allen, Larry Phillips, Rocky Scott Tues December 2 Volunteer Needed

December 14 Eddie Woodt Keith Wood - 828.3616.4161 David Higdon, Frank Wilson Justin Hensley Tues December 9  Lane Raxter, Volunteer Needed
December 21 Lane Raxter Tony Gibson Tues December 16  Sandra Marr, Lane Raxter
December 28 Josh Postell Gabriel Queen Tues December 23  Volunteer Needed

Tues December 30  Volunteer Needed

INFANT & CHILDREN’S WORKERS DECEMBER BIRTHDAYS DECEMBER ANNIVERSARIES
Wednesday, December 3
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick 1. Wanda McLendon 7. Tommy & Beth Turner
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile 2. Ronney Craig 10. Frank & Helen Wilson
Sunday, December 7 2. Reba Gibson 30. Calvin & Janet Bobo
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Meredith Higdon, Cyndi Bateman 6. Dillon Gibson
Mission Friends Shirley Baldwin 8. Sandy Gibson
Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile 10. Belinda Coates
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Wednesday December 10 13. Nancy Cline
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick 18. Dickey Tatham
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile 21. Terry Postell
Kidz MDWK 24. John McLendon
Sunday, December 14 26. Dane Parker
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Margaret Bolick 28. Chad Brooks
Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Christmas Cantata
Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday, December 17 i THEN THE ANbﬁEL b"h\[[)_ TO THEM, ,
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick DO NOT BE AFRAID, FOR BEHOLD, | BRING YC
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile GOOD TIDINGS OF GREAT
Kidz MDWK
Sunday, December 21
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Laura Postell
Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Justin & Meredith Hensley
Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday, December 24
No Services or Meetings
Sunday, December 28
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen WHICH WILL BE TO ALL PEOPLE. FOR THERE IS
Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Ronney Craig BORN TO YOU 2 (D ITY OF DAVID A
Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile AVIOR. WHO IS CHRIST THE D’
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Wednesday December 31 LUKE 21011
No Services or Meetings




